100 Dash
Etz

Cole
Jackson
Wilson
Weir

200 Dash
Etz

Cole
Harvey
Perry
Williams

400
Dritschila
Williams
Tagliabue
Cole
McMullen

800
Cades
Gorley
Mcintosh
Brennen
Wheeler

1600
Lake
Gorley
Mcintosh
Robertson
Wheeler

Seneca Valley
Seneca Valley
Paint Branch
Gburg
Wheaton -

Seneca Valley
Seneca Valley
Kennedy
Wheaton

WJ

Whitman

wWJ

Whitman
Seneca Valley
Churchill

Churchill
Gaithersburg
Springbrook
Watkins Mill
Quince Orchard

Whitman
Gaithersburg
Springbrook
Quince Orchard
Quince Orchard

Thru 4/1

Girls

12.6
12.9
13.1
13.1
13.2

26.4
26.7
27.7
27.7
27.7

60
63
63.2
61.4
65.7

2:37.3
2:39
2:41
2:41
2:41

5:43
5:43.1
5:45
5:46
5:47

Montgomery County Top Times and Distances

1920



3200
Cades
Peyser
Gorley

Moldover
?

100 Hurdles
Mitchetll
Simons
Harrison
Taylor
Barnes
Lewis

300 Hurdles
Simons
Dritschila
Yingling
Barnes
Silva

400 Relay
Blair
Wheaton
Einstein
Springbrook
Paint Branch

800 Relay
Kennedy
Seneca Valley
Wheaton
Einstein
Gaithersburg

Churchill
Whitman
Gaithersburg
RV
Springbrook

Blair

wWJ
Damascus
Rockville
Sherwood
Damascus

WJ
Whitman
Churchill
Sherwood
Einstein

12:43
12:52
12:53
12:59
13:04

16.3
17.1
17.5
17.5
17.6
17.6

47.6
51.9
52.6
53

53.3

52.0
54 .1
54.6
54.7
54.7

1:54.5
1:.55.4
1:55.5
1:55.7
1:57



1600 Relay
Churchill
Walter Johnson
Seneca Valley
Springbrook
Gaithersburg

3200 Relay
Walter Johnson
Churchill
Sherwood
Whitman
Quince Orchard

High Jump
Davis

Etz
Hutchins
Lewis

7 at 4'4"

Shot
Humphrey
Jackson
Whitten
Dyson
Middleton

Discus
Whitten
Smith
O'Reilly
White
Brown

Springbrook
Seneca Valley
Watkins Mill
Damascus

Springbrook

Paint Branch
Paint Branch

Seneca Valley
Sherwood

Paint Branch
Quince Orchard
WJ

Magruder
Wootton

4:24.7
4:27.7
4:34.4
4:37
4:38

10:52
11:00
11:05
11:07
11:09

4'7"
4'6"
4'6"
4'6"

30'10"
30'4 1/2"
302 1/2"
28'4 1/2"
27'6"

94'2 1/2"
83'11"
78'8"
74'10"
73'8"



Long Jump

Hecht Churchill 16'1"

Perry Wheaton 15'10"

Middleton Sherwood 15'

Galliard Churchill 14'3"

Sloan Whitman 14'1 WM?

Triple Jump

Hecht Churchill 34'10 1/2"

Mitchell Blair 34'3"

Whitten Paint Branch 31'4"

Galliard Churchill 31'3"

Manihan Wheaton 30'3 3/4"
Boys

100

Boggs Whitman 11.1

Henry Blair

Chalmers Gaithersburg 11.4

Feldman Wootton 11

Talley Quince Orchard 11

Weaver Seneca Valley 11.4

200

McDaniel Gaithersburg 22.8

Talley Quince Orchard 22.9

Clark Wootton 23.5

Thomas Wootton 23.5

Dankwa Seneca Valley 23.7

Kopca Quince Orchard 23.7

Turoy Paint Branch 23.7

400

McDaniel Gaithersburg 52.5

White Whitman 53.0 '

Lawrence BCC 53.8 52.73 Tl

Martin Rockville 53.9

Dankwa Seneca Valley 54.0

Feldman Wootton 54.0



800
Asfah
Karpinski
Mourda
Parlette
Ellis

1600
Koraly
Karpinski
Persh
Martin
Parlette

3200
Hickey
Persh
Brookman
Dobert
Kraich

110 Hurdles
Ford
Hardick
Kunkul
Leonard
Wallace

300 Hurdles
Caine
Kunkul
Corel
Onstade
Wallace

Blair
Wootton
Springbrook
Rockville
BCC

wWJ
Wootton
Wootton
D
Rockville

Springbrook
Wootton
BCC
Whitman
WJ

Gaithersburg
Damascus
Gaithersburg
Churchill

RV

Whitman
Gaithersburg
Gaithersburg
Churchill

RV

2:06
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07.1

4:39
4:39.5
4:41.2
4:42.6
4:46

10:00.8
10:04.7
10:07.5
10:30
10:34

16.0
16.2
16.3
16.3
16.3

42.5
42.7
43.0
43.0
43.2



400 Relay
Gaithersburg
Wheaton
Quince Orchard
Churchill
Watkins Mill

800 Relay
Whitman
Quince Orchard
Wootton
Kennedy
Watkins M|

1600 Relay
Kennedy
Seneca Valley
Damascus
Walter Johnson
Wootton

3200 Relay
Springbrook
Walter Johnson
BCC

Blair
Damascus

High Jump
Merritt
Weaver
Boggs
Kabwasa
Murry
Sher

Einstein
Seneca Valley
Whitman
Seneca VAlley
Seneca Valley
Churchill

45.0
45.2
45.4
45.4
46.5

1:34

1:34.6
1:35.0
1:36.8
1:36.9

3:37.9
3:40.1
3:40.3
3:41.0
3:42.0

8:35
8:37
8:40.6
8:41
8:46

6'0"
510"
5'8"
5'8"
5'8"
5'8"



Shot Put
Neubeiser
Beck
Kuehl
Simmons
Rostamieg

Discus
Beck
Pavilo
Johnson
Lampe
Guerra

Long Jump
Johnson
Hardick
Williams
Jeeter
Musalem

Triple Jump
Williams
Morris
Merritt
Jeeter

Cain

Gaithersburg
RV

Whitman
Wheaton
Whitman

RV

Paint Branch
Wheaton
Magruder
Quince Orchard

Sherwood
Damascus
Paint Branch
Paint Branch
Whitman

Paint Branch
Gaithersburg
Einstein
Paint Branch
Whitman

45'3"
43'1"

42'1 1/2"
41'10 1/4"
40'8 1/4"

127'9"
124'6 1/2"
111'7"
109'5"
108'10"

20'7"
20'5"
19'6 1/2"
19
18'11 1/2"

44'3"
42'9"
42'6 172"
411"
39'6 1/4"
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